SPECIAL ISSUE



THE KENYA GAZETTE

Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. CXXVI—No. 101

NAIROBI, 11th July, 2024

Price Sh. 60

GAZETTE NOTICE No. 8439

THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA
THE COUNTY GOVERNMENTS ACT

(Cap. 265)

THE ELECTIONS ACT

(Cap. 7)

THE ELECTIONS (GENERAL) REGULATIONS, 2012

NOMINATION OF THE DEPUTY GOVERNOR, KISII COUNTY

PURSUANT to the Judgment of the High Court at Kisii delivered on the 4th July, 2024, in Constitutional Petition No. E6 of 2024; County Government of Kisii and Hon. Paul Simba Arati, Governor, County Government of Kisii and 1 Other v. Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission and Robert Monda and the orders issued by Hon. Lady Justice Odera Teresa Achieng requiring the Commission Secretary/CEO of the Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission to execute this Gazette Notice and in exercise of the powers conferred by Articles 88 (4), of the Constitution of Kenya, section 32D of the County Governments Act, section 25 of the Elections Act and Regulations 4 (1) (a), 30 and 38 of Elections (General) Regulations), 2012, the Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission declares that the person listed in the Schedule hereunder, meets the qualifications and requirements of the Constitution and the Elections Act, 2011 to be appointed as the Deputy County Governor, Kisii County.

SCHEDULE

County Code	County Name	Surname	Other Names	ID. No.	Year of Birth	Gender	Party Code	Political Party Name	Abbreviation
045	Kisii	Obebo	Elijah	1600****	1963	Male	021	Orange Democratic Movement	ODM

Dated the 11th July, 2024.

MARJAN HUSSEIN MARJAN,

Commission Secretary/Chief Executive Officer, Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission.